Industrial
Chain Hoists
� 7740 B Series
� 7700 and 7790 Series
A R O ® I N D U S T R I A L P R O D U C T S
43241Tabs.qxd  3/15/04  3:20 PM  Page 143
231
A Legacy of Innovation

244
Industrial Chain Hoists
Ordering Guide
Base Model
Link Chain Models
Zinc Plated Steel Link Chain
7740B = 300 lbs
7770E = 275 lbs
7718E = 550 lbs
7756E = 1100 lbs
7776E = 2200 lbs
7790A = 2200 lbs
7792A = 4400 lbs
Spark Resistant
Stainless Steel Link Chain
7712EL = 550 lbs
7714EL = 1500 lbs
7796AL = 1500 lbs
7798AL = 2400 lbs
7790AL = 3000 lbs
Steel Roller Chain
7720E = 400 lbs
7708E = 800 lbs
7732E = 1600 lbs
Control
Option
0 = No Controls
1 = Pull Chain
2 = Pendent Control(1)
3 = 2 Motor Pendent(1)
4 = 3 Motor Pendent(1)
Upper
Suspension
A = Lug/Adapter(1)
C = Steel Snap Hook
E = Eye Bolt (7740B only)
DA = Push Trolley A Flg(1)
DB = Push Trolley B Flg(1)
DD = Push Trolley D Flg(1)
FxxA = Hand Geared Trolley A Flg(1)
FxxD = Hand Geared Trolley D Flg(1)
HA = Powered Trolley A Flg(1)
HD = Powered Trolley D Flg(1)
K = Bullard Hook, manual closing
R = Bronze Snap Hook(1)(2)
Lift
(ft)
10 = Standard
XXX= Specify length
Lower
Hook
C = Steel Snap Hook
G = Self Latching Hook(1)
K = Bullard Hook,
manual closing(3)
R = Bronze Snap Hook(1)
Control
Length (ft)
6 = Standard
XXX= Specify length
Options
P = Piped Away
Exhaust Kit(4)
S = Steel Container(3)(5)
U = Canvas Basket
How to Order a TIR Series Trolley Separately
Example: TIR6600S-307AA
Series
TIR
Capacity
6600 = 6600 lbs
Standard or S•COR•E
S = Standard cast iron